## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the error in the Assignee name from ACENTECH, INC. to ACENTECH INCORPORATED previously recorded on Reel 013675 Frame 0556. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the request to correct the error in the Assignee name from ACENTECH, INC. to ACENTECH INCORPORATED.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas R. Horrall	01/02/2003
John C. Heine	01/02/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACENTECH INCORPORATED
Street Address:	33 Moulton Street
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02138

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10280104

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6172263801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-226-3800

Email: igommerstadt@preti.com

Correspondent Name: Preti Flaherty

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

Signature:	/Beverly E. Hjorth/	<b>-</b>
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beverly E. Hjorth	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACENC-006XX	

502442558 REEL: 030945 FRAME: 0411

1028010

Date:	08/01/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=ACENC-006XX Assignment#page1. source=ACENC-006XX Assignment#page2. source=ACENC-006XX Assignment#page3. source=ACENC-006XX Original Cover Sheet	tif tif

PATENT REEL: 030945 FRAME: 0412

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Thomas R. Horrall, residing at 26 Bowers Road, Harvard, MA 01451, and

John C. Heine, residing at 40 Cherry Brook Road, Weston, MA 02193 (NCORPORATED Winds # 7/3//3 hereby sell and assign to ACENTECH INC., a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal place of business at 33 Moulton Street, Cambridge, MA 02138, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention(s) in

#### SOUND MASKING SYSTEM

and the United States Letters Patent therefor filed on October 24, 2002, Application No.  $\underline{10/280.104}$ , and any such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.,

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said ACENTECH. I INC., execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, of the execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said ACENTECH its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to ACENTECH: INC., its successors and assigns.

# 7/31/13

PATENT REEL: 013675 FRAME: 0557

PATENT REEL: 030945 FRAME: 0413

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Thomas R. Horrall Date: fan 2, 2003

JMM Date: 2 January 2003

MARY-BETH J MCGEE
Witness (Please Print Name)

-2-

PATENT REEL: 013675 FRAME: 0568

**PATENT** REEL: 030945 FRAME: 0414

### ACENT-006XX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

.281463-1

**RECORDED: 01/21/2003** 

REEL: 013675 FRAME: 0559

**PATENT REEL: 030945 FRAME: 0415** 

ACENT-006XX	
12/11	-24-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0021	HAMINANIA .
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent thereof.	02346487 attached original documents or copy
Thomas R. Horrall \-21-63 John C. Heine .  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Acentech, Inc.  Street Address: 33 Moulton Street  City: Cambridge State: MA Zip: 02138  Country:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes
3. Nature of conveyance;	[X] No
-	
(X) Assignment ( ) Merger ( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name ( ) Other	•
Execution Date: January 2, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	): 10/280,104
If this document is being filed together with	h a new application, the execution date of the
application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(a)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(a) 研
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Leboyici LLP Ten Post Office Square	B. Patent No.(a)  Stattached? [] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents:  Involved [1]
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Leboyici LLP Ten Post Office Square	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 2 5 5 5
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LEP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109  23/2003 DBYRNE 00000105 10280104  FC:8021 40.00 DP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109  23/2003 DBYRWE 00000105 10280104  FC:8021 40.00 DP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 2
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LEP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109  23/2003 DBYRE 0000105 10200104  FC:8021  40.00 DP  DO NO.  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the face of the statement of the	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 2
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109  23/2003 DBYRNE 0000105 10280104  FC:8021  40.00 DP  DO NO.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fattached copy is a true copy of the original Attorney Name: Holliday C. Heine, Ph.D. Registration No. 34,346  Signature:  Total number of, pages including cover she	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 2

PATENT REEL: 013676 FRAME: 0556

PATENT

**REEL: 030945 FRAME: 0416** 

**RECORDED: 08/01/2013**